DOOLEYS AUTUMN

FUNDING ROUND 2022

GRANT RECIPIENT

1st Granville Scouts

Auburn District Cricket Club
Auburn Football Club

Barnardos

Blues Wheelchair Basketball Club
Cancer Patients Foundation
CareFlight

Cricket NSW

Indian Crisis and Support Agency
The John Berne School
Lidcombe Waratah Soccer Club
Life Education

Little Wings

Parramatta Basketball Association
Pyjama Foundation

Rainbow Club

St Joseph the Worker Catholic Primary School

Story Factory
Sunny Corner Toy Library

Shepherd Centre

PROJECT

10 memberships for young children in the area.

Sport sponsorship.
Equipment funding and registration assistance for underprivileged players.
Hope Domestic Violence Workshops at Auburn Centre

Sport sponsorship.

Look Good Feel Better - free community service program for 100 cancer patients in the local area.

Trauma Care Training equipment to assist with Trauma Care Workshops in Westmead for volunteers and professional first responders.

Cricket programs for children ages 5-12 years at schools/clubs within Cumberland and Parramatta LGAs.

Person Centred Emergency Preparedness Workshops to support people with a disability and language/cultural barriers to understand and prepare
for an emergency.

Breakfast program for disadvantaged children before school.
Sporting equipment upgrade: 4 pairs of goal posts.
25 free Healthy Harold preventative health and mental wellbeing sessions for primary schools in the Cumberland LGA.

3 free return flights for a child from rural, remote and regional NSW requiring treatment at The Children's Hospital at Westmead

Sport sponsorship.

Love of Learning Program in Lidcombe - training 10 volunteer staff to be placed with vulnerable foster children for 1 year to be mentored in literacy,
numeracy and life skills.

Swimming lesson program for 40 children with a disability at Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre.

Subsidised swimming program for years K-7 and surf awareness program for years 5-6.

2 creative writing workshops over 7 weeks for 50 marginalised young people at Holroyd High.

Educational toys, equipment and activities to help children from CALD backgrounds and children from socially isolated families.

8-week Confident Kids program at Macquarie Centre for social skills development for deaf children aged 1-2.

FUNDING AMOUNT
$1,020
$30,000
$12,000
$10,000
$17,500
$10,000
$8,373
$6,000
$7,100
$5,000
$4,500
$9,000
$9,264
$10,000
$10,000
$7,801
$5,000
$8,000
$5,740

$10,000



