DOOLEYS AUTUMN FUNDING ROUND 2022





GRANT RECIPIENT	PROJECT	FUNDING AMOUNT
1st Granville Scouts	10 memberships for young children in the area.	\$1,020
Auburn District Cricket Club	Sport sponsorship.	\$30,000
Auburn Football Club	Equipment funding and registration assistance for underprivileged players.	\$12,000
Barnardos	Hope Domestic Violence Workshops at Auburn Centre	\$10,000
Blues Wheelchair Basketball Club	Sport sponsorship.	\$17,500
Cancer Patients Foundation	Look Good Feel Better - free community service program for 100 cancer patients in the local area.	\$10,000
CareFlight	Trauma Care Training equipment to assist with Trauma Care Workshops in Westmead for volunteers and professional first responders.	\$8,373
Cricket NSW	Cricket programs for children ages 5-12 years at schools/clubs within Cumberland and Parramatta LGAs.	\$6,000
ndian Crisis and Support Agency	Person Centred Emergency Preparedness Workshops to support people with a disability and language/cultural barriers to understand and prepare for an emergency.	\$7,100
Γhe John Berne School	Breakfast program for disadvantaged children before school.	\$5,000
Lidcombe Waratah Soccer Club	Sporting equipment upgrade: 4 pairs of goal posts.	\$4,500
ife Education	25 free Healthy Harold preventative health and mental wellbeing sessions for primary schools in the Cumberland LGA.	\$9,000
Little Wings	3 free return flights for a child from rural, remote and regional NSW requiring treatment at The Children's Hospital at Westmead	\$9,264
Parramatta Basketball Association	Sport sponsorship.	\$10,000
Pyjama Foundation	Love of Learning Program in Lidcombe - training 10 volunteer staff to be placed with vulnerable foster children for 1 year to be mentored in literacy, numeracy and life skills.	\$10,000
Rainbow Club	Swimming lesson program for 40 children with a disability at Ruth Everuss Aquatic Centre.	\$7,801
St Joseph the Worker Catholic Primary School	Subsidised swimming program for years K-7 and surf awareness program for years 5-6.	\$5,000
Story Factory	2 creative writing workshops over 7 weeks for 50 marginalised young people at Holroyd High.	\$8,000
Sunny Corner Toy Library	Educational toys, equipment and activities to help children from CALD backgrounds and children from socially isolated families.	\$5,740
Shepherd Centre	8-week Confident Kids program at Macquarie Centre for social skills development for deaf children aged 1-2.	\$10,000